occupancy expenses and an overstatement of depreciation expense and capital expenditures, resulting in a net overstatement of operating
expenses of $5.7 million and $5.5 million for the three and six months ended October 31, 2004, respectively.

 §  Errors related to accounting for acquisitions at our Business Services and Investment Services segments, the largest of which was the
acquisition of OLDE in fiscal year 2000. Amortization of customer relationships was understated by $1.8 million and $3.7 million for the three
and six months ended October 31, 2004, respectively, and the provision for income taxes was overstated by approximately $3.7 million and
$7.5 million, respectively.

   Notes 5, 6, 8, 12, and 14 have been restated to reflect the above described adjustments.

   The following is a summary of the impact of the restatement on our condensed consolidated statement of income and comprehensive income for the
three and six months ended October 31, 2004:

(in 000s, except per share amounts)

  Three months ended October 31, 2004   Six months ended October 31, 2004
  As Previously   As Previously
  Reported (1)  Adjustments  Restated   Reported (1)  Adjustments  Restated

Gain on sale of mortgage assets, net  $ 184,114  $ 34  $ 184,148   $ 366,648  $ 860  $ 367,508
Interest income   45,888   2,664   48,552   82,594   5,678   88,272
Total revenues   539,255   2,698   541,953   1,021,966   6,538   1,028,504
Total operating expenses   608,608   (3,408)   605,200   1,148,098   (13,332)   1,134,766
Operating loss   (69,353)   6,106   (63,247)   (126,132)   19,870   (106,262)
Loss before taxes   (85,924)   6,106   (79,818)   (158,488)   19,870   (138,618)
Income tax benefit   (33,725)   3,779   (29,946)   (62,206)   10,202   (52,004)
Net loss   (52,199)   2,327   (49,872)   (96,282)   9,668   (86,614)

Basic and diluted loss per share  $ (0.16)  $ .01  $ (0.15)   $ (0.29)  $ .03  $ (0.26)

Change in unrealized gain on available-

for-sale securities, net  $ 9,752  $ (1,668)  $ 8,084   $ 33,595  $ (4,041)  $ 29,554
Comprehensive income   (34,076)   659   (33,417)   (54,646)   5,627   (49,019)

(1)  Amounts presented “as previously reported” have been reclassified to conform to current year presentation. See discussion of reclassifications in note 1.

   The following is a summary of the impact of the restatement on our condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months ended
October 31, 2004:

(in 000s)

  As Previously
Six months ended October 31, 2004  Reported (1)  Adjustments  Restated

Net loss  $ (96,282)  $ 9,668  $ (86,614)
Depreciation and amortization   76,768   3,499   80,267
Accretion of residual interests in securitizations   (57,835)   (5,679)   (63,514)
Impairment of available-for-sale residual interests   3,469   (860)   2,609
Other, net of acquisitions   (588,756)   (1,279)   (590,035)
Net cash used in operating activities   (672,623)   5,349   (667,274)

Purchases of property and equipment, net   (55,249)   (5,349)   (60,598)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   24,894   (5,349)   19,545

(1)  Amounts presented “as previously reported” have been reclassified to conform to current year presentation. See discussion of reclassifications in note 1.

   The restatement had no impact on our cash flows from financing activities as previously reported.

3. Business Combinations

  Effective October 1, 2005, we acquired all outstanding common stock of American Express Tax and Business Services, Inc. for cash payments totaling
$191.4 million. The initial purchase price is subject to a post-closing adjustment based upon determination of the final September 30, 2005 net asset value.